

TOWN OF JUNIOR
BARBOUR COUNTY, WEST VIRGINIA
WATER SYSTEM IMPROVEMENT PROJECT
BID TABULATION
THURSDAY, JULY 31, 2025 AT 2:00 PM
Thrasher Project #010-00780

Item	Qty.	Unit	Description	PRO CONTRACTING, INC Lost Creek, WV WV #044670		DANS MARINE SERVICE INC Grafton, WV WV #025169		J F ALLEN COMPANY Buckhannon, WV WV #000376		BEAR CONTRACTING LLC Bridgeport, WV WV #028391		D & M CONTRACTING, INC New Alexandria, PA WV #032637		M OHERRON COMPANY PITTSBURGH, PA WV #059906		SNYDER ENVIRONMENTAL SERVICES INC Kearneysville, WV WV #000270	
				UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST
BASE BID																	
1	1	LS	Mobilization/Demobilization	\$ 64,000.00	\$ 64,000.00	\$ 14,990.40	\$ 14,990.40	\$ 115,000.00	\$ 115,000.00	\$ 28,500.00	\$ 28,500.00	\$ 120,000.00	\$ 120,000.00	\$ 175,000.00	\$ 175,000.00	\$ 247,711.00	\$ 247,711.00
2	1	LS	Pre-Construction Video	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 11,531.34	\$ 11,531.34	\$ 24,420.00	\$ 24,420.00	\$ 3,800.00	\$ 3,800.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 10,576.00	\$ 10,576.00
3	1	LS	Erosion & Sediment Controls	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 5,766.24	\$ 5,766.24	\$ 34,420.00	\$ 34,420.00	\$ 11,000.00	\$ 11,000.00	\$ 65,000.00	\$ 65,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 7,381.00	\$ 7,381.00
4	1	LS	Temporary Traffic Control	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 6,112.14	\$ 6,112.14	\$ 85,420.00	\$ 85,420.00	\$ 8,400.00	\$ 8,400.00	\$ 45,000.00	\$ 45,000.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 57,414.00	\$ 57,414.00
5	6,750	LF	Reclamation of Disturbed Areas	\$ 3.00	\$ 20,250.00	\$ 2.28	\$ 15,390.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 67,500.00	\$ 2.80	\$ 18,900.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 40,500.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 40,500.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 236,250.00
6	11,180	LF	6" PVC C-900 DR-18 Waterline	\$ 32.00	\$ 357,760.00	\$ 28.52	\$ 318,853.60	\$ 30.00	\$ 335,400.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 614,900.00	\$ 87.00	\$ 972,660.00	\$ 87.00	\$ 972,660.00	\$ 96.00	\$ 1,073,280.00
7	20	LF	4" PVC C-900 DR-18 Waterline	\$ 100.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 23.71	\$ 474.20	\$ 60.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 133.00	\$ 2,660.00	\$ 81.00	\$ 1,620.00
8	30	LF	3" PVC SDR-17 Waterline	\$ 100.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 20.54	\$ 616.20	\$ 62.00	\$ 1,860.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 79.00	\$ 2,370.00	\$ 133.00	\$ 3,990.00	\$ 82.00	\$ 2,460.00
9	2,350	LF	2" PVC SDR-17 Waterline	\$ 25.00	\$ 58,750.00	\$ 17.72	\$ 41,642.00	\$ 29.00	\$ 68,150.00	\$ 37.00	\$ 86,950.00	\$ 75.50	\$ 177,425.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 129,250.00	\$ 72.00	\$ 169,200.00
10	100	LF	1" Poly. Service Tubing (Open Cut)	\$ 25.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 18.99	\$ 1,899.00	\$ 43.00	\$ 4,300.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 36.25	\$ 3,625.00	\$ 16.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 61.00	\$ 6,100.00
11	30	LF	1" Poly. Service Tubing (Bore & Jack)	\$ 35.00	\$ 1,050.00	\$ 38.46	\$ 1,153.80	\$ 159.00	\$ 4,770.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 68.00	\$ 2,040.00	\$ 14.00	\$ 420.00	\$ 261.00	\$ 7,830.00
12	1,340	LF	3/4" Poly. Service Tubing (Open Cut)	\$ 19.00	\$ 25,460.00	\$ 18.53	\$ 24,830.20	\$ 43.00	\$ 57,620.00	\$ 19.00	\$ 25,460.00	\$ 36.00	\$ 48,240.00	\$ 14.00	\$ 18,760.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 80,400.00
13	890	LF	3/4" Poly. Service Tubing (Bore & Jack)	\$ 20.00	\$ 17,800.00	\$ 38.31	\$ 34,095.90	\$ 159.00	\$ 141,510.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 44,500.00	\$ 66.00	\$ 58,740.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 10,680.00	\$ 174.00	\$ 154,860.00
14	190	LF	12" Steel Casing w/ Casing Spacers (Open Cut)	\$ 125.00	\$ 23,750.00	\$ 100.60	\$ 19,114.00	\$ 180.00	\$ 34,200.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 23,750.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 47,500.00	\$ 246.00	\$ 46,740.00	\$ 224.00	\$ 42,560.00
15	170	LF	12" Steel Casing w/ Casing Spacers (Bore & Jack)	\$ 185.00	\$ 31,450.00	\$ 239.80	\$ 40,766.00	\$ 480.00	\$ 81,600.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 42,500.00	\$ 950.00	\$ 161,500.00	\$ 468.00	\$ 79,560.00	\$ 2,086.00	\$ 354,620.00
16	107	EA	5/8" x 3/4" Water Meter	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 117,700.00	\$ 1,948.47	\$ 208,486.29	\$ 520.00	\$ 55,640.00	\$ 2,700.00	\$ 288,900.00	\$ 1,890.00	\$ 202,230.00	\$ 783.00	\$ 83,781.00	\$ 417.00	\$ 44,619.00
17	107	EA	Customer Service Reconnection, Complete	\$ 400.00	\$ 42,800.00	\$ 939.58	\$ 100,535.06	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 214,000.00	\$ 950.00	\$ 101,650.00	\$ 740.00	\$ 79,180.00	\$ 2,210.00	\$ 236,470.00	\$ 1,060.00	\$ 113,420.00
18	2	EA	Hot-Tap Ex. 6" Waterline, Complete	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 13,000.00	\$ 8,906.76	\$ 17,813.52	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 24,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 9,250.00	\$ 18,500.00	\$ 9,900.00	\$ 19,800.00	\$ 7,887.00	\$ 15,774.00
19	11	EA	Tie-Into Ex. 6" Waterline, Complete	\$ 4,200.00	\$ 46,200.00	\$ 5,188.46	\$ 57,073.06	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 66,000.00	\$ 8,300.00	\$ 91,300.00	\$ 8,900.00	\$ 97,900.00	\$ 80,310.00	\$ 883,410.00	\$ 8,752.00	\$ 96,272.00
20	1	EA	Tie-Into Ex. 4" Waterline, Complete	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 3,712.60	\$ 3,712.60	\$ 5,300.00	\$ 5,300.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 5,300.00	\$ 5,300.00	\$ 6,870.00	\$ 6,870.00	\$ 8,530.00	\$ 8,530.00
21	2	EA	Tie-Into Ex. 3" Waterline, Complete	\$ 3,800.00	\$ 7,600.00	\$ 3,470.46	\$ 6,940.92	\$ 4,100.00	\$ 8,200.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 4,400.00	\$ 8,800.00	\$ 6,870.00	\$ 13,740.00	\$ 4,736.00	\$ 9,472.00
22	2	EA	Tie-Into Ex. 2" Waterline, Complete	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 6,400.00	\$ 4,485.12	\$ 8,970.24	\$ 5,300.00	\$ 10,600.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 11,000.00	\$ 4,350.00	\$ 8,700.00	\$ 6,870.00	\$ 13,740.00	\$ 6,152.00	\$ 12,304.00
23	34	EA	6" M.JT. Gate Valve, Complete w/ Box & Lid	\$ 1,700.00	\$ 57,800.00	\$ 2,608.55	\$ 88,690.70	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 85,000.00	\$ 1,650.00	\$ 56,100.00	\$ 2,455.00	\$ 83,470.00	\$ 1,850.00	\$ 62,900.00	\$ 1,953.00	\$ 66,402.00
24	1	EA	4" M.JT. Gate Valve, Complete w/ Box & Lid	\$ 1,450.00	\$ 1,450.00	\$ 2,179.08	\$ 2,179.08	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 1,350.00	\$ 1,350.00	\$ 2,020.00	\$ 2,020.00	\$ 1,520.00	\$ 1,520.00	\$ 1,637.00	\$ 1,637.00
25	1	EA	3" M.JT. Gate Valve, Complete w/ Box & Lid	\$ 1,375.00	\$ 1,375.00	\$ 2,063.78	\$ 2,063.78	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 1,880.00	\$ 1,880.00	\$ 1,410.00	\$ 1,410.00	\$ 1,493.00	\$ 1,493.00
26	7	EA	2" M.JT. Gate Valve, Complete w/ Box & Lid	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 7,700.00	\$ 1,775.52	\$ 12,428.64	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 12,600.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 2,115.00	\$ 14,805.00	\$ 1,190.00	\$ 8,330.00	\$ 1,296.00	\$ 9,072.00
27	17	EA	Fire Hydrant Assembly, Complete	\$ 6,450.00	\$ 109,650.00	\$ 6,964.11	\$ 118,389.87	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 170,000.00	\$ 13,900.00	\$ 236,300.00	\$ 14,075.00	\$ 239,275.00	\$ 9,710.00	\$ 165,070.00	\$ 8,456.00	\$ 143,752.00
28	1	EA	2" Hidden Flushing Hydrant, Complete	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,196.86	\$ 4,196.86	\$ 4,200.00	\$ 4,200.00	\$ 3,800.00	\$ 3,800.00	\$ 6,070.00	\$ 6,070.00	\$ 6,260.00	\$ 6,260.00	\$ 8,104.00	\$ 8,104.00
29	5	EA	3/4" Air Release Valve, Complete	\$ 3,100.00	\$ 15,500.00	\$ 3,505.05	\$ 17,525.25	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 14,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 4,360.00	\$ 21,800.00	\$ 4,530.00	\$ 22,650.00	\$ 3,695.00	\$ 18,475.00
30	3	EA	Cut & Cap Ex. 6" Waterline	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 10,500.00	\$ 2,219.24	\$ 6,657.72	\$ 600.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 1,975.00	\$ 5,925.00	\$ 3,630.00	\$ 10,890.00	\$ 4,056.00	\$ 12,168.00
31	4	EA	Cut & Cap Ex. 4" Waterline	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 2,161.59	\$ 8,646.36	\$ 600.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 1,910.00	\$ 7,640.00	\$ 2,970.00	\$ 11,880.00	\$ 3,360.00	\$ 13,440.00
32	4	EA	Cut & Cap Ex. 3" Waterline	\$ 2,900.00	\$ 11,600.00	\$ 2,127.00	\$ 8,508.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 1,905.00	\$ 7,620.00	\$ 2,970.00	\$ 11,880.00	\$ 3,339.00	\$ 13,356.00
33	4	EA	Cut & Cap Ex. 2" Waterline	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 2,150.06	\$ 8,600.24	\$ 600.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 1,865.00	\$ 7,460.00	\$ 2,530.00	\$ 10,120.00	\$ 3,381.00	\$ 13,524.00
34	4	EA	Cut & Cap Ex. 1-1/4" Waterline	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 2,086.64	\$ 8,346.56	\$ 600.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 1,860.00	\$ 7,440.00	\$ 2,530.00	\$ 10,120.00	\$ 3,381.00	\$ 13,524.00
35	1	EA	Cut & Cap Ex. 1" Waterline	\$ 900.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 2,046.29	\$ 2,046.29	\$ 600.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,815.00	\$ 1,815.00	\$ 1,650.00	\$ 1,650.00	\$ 3,240.00	\$ 3,240.00
36	12	EA	Demolish Ex. Fire Hydrant	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 36,000.00	\$ 628.33	\$ 7,539.96	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 10,800.00	\$ 1,185.00	\$ 14,220.00	\$ 858.00	\$ 10,296.00	\$ 3,195.00	\$ 38,340.00
37	15	EA	Demolish Ex. Gate Valves	\$ 500.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 513.03	\$ 7,695.45	\$ 800.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 3,750.00	\$ 310.00	\$ 4,650.00	\$ 880.00	\$ 13,200.00	\$ 1,598.00	\$ 23,970.00
38	7	EA	Demolish Ex. Curb Stops	\$ 200.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 484.20	\$ 3,389.40	\$ 500.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 165.00	\$ 1,155.00	\$ 550.00	\$ 3,850.00	\$ 1,598.00	\$ 11,186.00
39	120	LF	Conc. DW/Road Repair	\$ 125.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 155.07	\$ 18,608.40	\$ 300.00	\$ 36,000.00	\$ 105.00	\$ 12,600.00	\$ 370.00	\$ 44,400.00	\$ 93.00	\$ 11,160.00	\$ 420.00	\$ 50,400.00
40	4,160	LF	Gravel DW/Road Repair	\$ 8.00	\$ 33,280.00	\$ 15.71	\$ 65,353.60	\$ 11.00	\$ 45,760.00	\$ 13.00	\$ 54,080.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 41,600.00	\$ 7.00	\$ 29,120.00	\$ 19.00	\$ 79,040.00
41	560	LF	HMA DW/Road Repair	\$ 45.00	\$ 25,200.00	\$ 151.46	\$ 84,817.60	\$ 22.00	\$ 12,320.00	\$ 42.00	\$ 23,520.00	\$ 76.25	\$ 42,700.00	\$ 38.00	\$ 21,280.00	\$ 121.00	\$ 67,760.00
42	30	LF	Conc. SW Repair	\$ 200.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 247.88	\$ 7,436.40	\$ 520.00	\$ 15,600.00	\$ 105.00	\$ 3,150.00	\$ 230.00	\$ 6,900.00	\$ 88.00	\$ 2,640.00	\$ 277.00	\$ 8,310.00
43	5,180	LF	WVDOH Type "B" Trench Repair	\$ 37.00	\$ 191,660.00	\$ 40.93	\$ 212,017.40	\$ 37.30	\$ 193,214.00	\$ 52.00	\$ 269,360.00	\$ 85.25	\$ 441,595.00	\$ 38.00	\$ 196,840.00	\$ 88.00	\$ 455,840.00
44	10,900	LF	2" HMA Overlay	\$ 28.00	\$ 305,200.00	\$ 19.04	\$ 207,536.00	\$ 23.50	\$ 256,150.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 272,500.00	\$ 36.50	\$ 397,850.00	\$ 32.00	\$ 348,800.00	\$ 34.00	\$ 370,600.00
45	4	EA	Test Pits	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 1,109.62	\$ 4,438.48	\$ 900.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 725.00	\$ 2,900.00	\$ 550.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 1,518.00	\$ 6,072.00
TOTAL BASE BID					\$ 1,745,185.00		\$ 1,847,878.75		\$ 2,339,354.00		\$ 2,442,170.00		\$ 3,587,000.00		\$ 3,744,197.00		\$ 4,182,358.00

THRASHER

1 (800) 273-6541
Fax: (304) 624-7831
thrasher@thethrashergroup.com
www.thethrashergroup.com

